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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:06AM

New York County

 126,490 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,707 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 875 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  131,074 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  131,074 

 6,495 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 20,823 SAL F. ALBANESE

 3,700 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 3,908 ROBERT GANGI

 89,565 BILL DE BLASIO

 1 ADAM T BRUNK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADREW TILEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMED BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 9 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL KADVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALETHA MAYBANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX KADVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXI ROTTENSTREICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE CANCEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON BAKER LEEDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN BRAGG JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREA WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE MILGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BECKFORD (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUBERT KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVELINO GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 5 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARBARA TURKEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA ABZUG (WRITE-IN)

 13 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY FEIST (WRITE-IN)

 5 BILL MURAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL NYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLUE IVY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 21 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:06AM

New York County

 1 BOBBY KOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KRIST (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE GRILIKHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE SPRINGSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN HAUT (WRITE-IN)

 2 BURTON JOSEPHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAELA ZANONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN G. WARD JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL FINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN DE LA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL L. JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAS HOLLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES F. COLEMAN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES OAKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEO CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 41 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARK MIDDLETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLSEN WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA MCKINNEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BACHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 11 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL GARODRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GORODRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL HIRT (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BORIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CHRISTY (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS DERRYCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK GREGORY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:06AM

New York County

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDIE WINDSOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT OROL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELRUBY BROUNLEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA WOLFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIRMAN T. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC T. SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC V. TARR JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENIA SIMMONS-TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA MOSHOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATIMA HANEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 FIORELLO LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FORELLO LAGUARTIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCOISE PICKART (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HAMPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK DOUGLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDRIKA WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL BLAU (WRITE-IN)

 6 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY E. OSIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGETTE MORGAN THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIFFORD MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVONNI D'AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MCCOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH ELOISE GUREVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARI KANDU BOLU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD SERBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEIDI WENDEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 75 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MACKAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRMA HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL MANTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACHIAR KALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB S KERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMEELAH PRESSLEY (WRITE-IN)

Page 4 of 43



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:06AM

New York County

 1 JAMES F MCCONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LISSAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. DENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SIMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE FLECHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANOS MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARROLD L. NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON LAIFEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY REID (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KRUPSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER R COWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY ATIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA LAPPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILLIAN J. ROTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CHAPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ERVIN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HALEBIAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PALMIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. FLETCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON MEYERSOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON SNOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN BING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDI ARBOLEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE GUEVARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH KRAVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH LOCKWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDD B. KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIE BOSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSS B. KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARA SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH R. VESSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELVIN C. BIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN CHEASETT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:06AM

New York County

 1 KEN PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH WEINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CANFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SHEEKEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 KRISTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SEABROOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAVERNE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE D JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE FABION (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEANARD A. MITOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEOLA MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE BERNARD JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 4 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA G. MARCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY HONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE SPONHOLZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN HACKNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADDY DE LOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET S. CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAH CAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAMA BONETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HERSCHBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LANDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK POONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARQUIS JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA NIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASNON BAINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN M. COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX RUDOLF SARINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MCCARTNEY HEATHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL WYMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK VERITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 157 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEL GUIDICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GREYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:06AM

New York County

 1 MICHAEL KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PALUSZCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PEREIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CLEARY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILO LEWB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINERVA MCGONOGALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITZELOK SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOE LOOGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONECA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY PELOSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICKY MALIATAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 39 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA WATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL HUYNH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK INGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATTI SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KINGSBERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PENNY KING (WRITE-IN)

 3 PETER WERTHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHARIEN GRIFFTH (WRITE-IN)

 7 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEAL STONCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPHAEL HEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY TIRADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA LAMORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA ESTELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 REINA SHIBANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENE KATHAWALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DORRITIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FOODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RAUITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DENIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 5 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WHITEHOUSE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:06AM

New York County

 1 ROBIN LAVERN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN LEVERN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROCKY DE LA FUENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RONNIE ELDRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSAYN ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSIE MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RU PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH ANNE VISNAUSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH LIPMARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAFEENA MACKLAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY YATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANNA FEIRSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 27 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELENA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH D. GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH PINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARI HYMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN DONAUAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA RAMESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOM KHARAZMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE LLANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN K. BANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN LARIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN SNOWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RABER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN WIGERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART FEFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN CACAPPOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN FILIPSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN H SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSIE OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZANNE PIPER JD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMECCA SERIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARIK JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA PEDROZA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:06AM

New York County

 1 TERESE DEMONARUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LOPEZ PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LOWRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS M. MAHEWSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 TISA LA PADILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM ROACH (WRITE-IN)

 137 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR EALISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER SQUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE TENNENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHOOPI GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLARD SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DEBLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DYER HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOKO ONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVONNE FITZNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEUS SCHNECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOEY OROL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  125,408 

Unrecorded  5,666 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:06AM

Bronx County

 68,026 PUBLIC COUNTER

 46 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,482 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 530 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  71,084 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  71,084 

 3,039 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 6,096 SAL F. ALBANESE

 1,332 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 1,500 ROBERT GANGI

 56,527 BILL DE BLASIO

 1 ADAM ALGARIN (WRITE-IN)

 8 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBA JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA FARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 B A BILOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 21 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL HEASTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTAL MONTANEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANTE CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARREN DIOME-AQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYLL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD ALEXANDER JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORENCE HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IJEOMA ONYEKWERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PETER ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A DEL GROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CERINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SCRIBA SR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 KARMEN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEILA SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARK GJONAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL MARRERO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:06AM

Bronx County

 2 MYCHAL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 27 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMA SEABROOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORION DILLON MONTALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV RUBEN DIAZ SR (WRITE-IN)

 2 REVO VANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKY DELAFUNTE (WRITE-IN)

 7 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT JOYNER (WRITE-IN)

 3 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEBA TYRA CHEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE SHUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 75 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER N. IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  68,695 

Unrecorded  2,389 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:06AM

Kings County

 161,387 PUBLIC COUNTER

 19 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,678 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,297 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  166,381 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  166,381 

 6,785 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 21,115 SAL F. ALBANESE

 3,631 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 6,269 ROBERT GANGI

 121,875 BILL DE BLASIO

 1 AALON R DAVISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON P. KOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM FASTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADITI SON (WRITE-IN)

 16 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEN BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER A. DIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA BRADFON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRA RIGNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICKA SAMUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDERSON COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LISKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SHORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW TILEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGUS FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANIL DASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DICKSON MANCINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J. HICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY STARBUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTIONETTA FUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD CUBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR WOLFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVROHOM J. RABINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZIZ DOLAH (WRITE-IN)

 4 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA FORTUNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KISSEL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:06AM

Kings County

 1 BENE COOPERSMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 4 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEYONCE KNOWLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIJAN SAMALAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLOOM BEVOG (WRITE-IN)

 33 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 7 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD RAMDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANY NEIBU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL WEISBROD (WRITE-IN)

 3 CAROL JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM TARSHIOT (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MARTIN SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA SURA FRIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOIRE SICHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 25 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER D. GREF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER TRECASO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINTON M MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTINA CARTAGENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS ODOM (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE HORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DOCTOROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GORODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN O'DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANAI POINTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE CASTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIER SQUARDEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DARREN MACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID L STEPHENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID O. VANVEN (WRITE-IN)

Page 13 of 43



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:06AM

Kings County

 1 DAVID REINKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RIECH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEANNA LOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA GREIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS WALCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK WALCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESLEY WUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK GREGORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK GREGORY R.I.P (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIEM H. TRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA CYNAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOCKY DE LA FUENTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOMENIC M RECCHIA JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNELL GRAVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGIE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDE FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDNA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEAN BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLA FITZGERALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY FRANZOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY GOULD (WRITE-IN)

 6 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROS LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER ALIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER BERGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER NEWBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN SMYTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAITHC. GARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIPE PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN C. MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED EHRHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HOCHBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL WATERMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:06AM

Kings County

 1 GAIL ROSENBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY POPKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE LITTLEJOHN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GERALD SPENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANPAOLO CIOCCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILA FRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILBERT ADRIAN CENTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDON BERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG WESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY D'VAVA (WRITE-IN)

 5 HAKEEM JEFFERIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HALISAY UIVGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN RUBINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELENA WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHEL NEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY EINHORN (WRITE-IN)

 8 HILLARY CLINTION (WRITE-IN)

 28 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN GILFILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDE FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGENIE F HARRIS-BLANMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC FREUND (WRITE-IN)

 2 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB GARCHIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BEDNACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE BARAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE MCGREGOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELLA T. HINDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON STARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASPER D. PAIGE SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY CHARLES RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JED POSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF MOCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY DUNN ROVINELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNA BIMBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY CRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY EGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY SEIDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERONIMO SALDANA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:06AM

Kings County

 1 JESSICA SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MEMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAKIM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MANCINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL HERZIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHAN BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FROST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY RAY YOUNGBLOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONELARE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONETTE SADIK-KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ROTTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH TROPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOVAN SANTOPIETRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE SCOTT BRAYBY (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN M. KREBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KADEN CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALA MCCOMB (WRITE-IN)

 1 KA-LAI WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARAL WOODWORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY CHANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH ZWEIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENYA HANDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERON ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MC CALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SHEEKEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 KHADER ELYATEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KWAME ASANLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LADY GAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREY COMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE TAMIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE TALBOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY DYKSTRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON OFMAN (WRITE-IN)

Page 16 of 43



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:06AM

Kings County

 1 LESLEY STALVEY (WRITE-IN)

 9 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 3 LINCOLN RESTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA PANENA (WRITE-IN)

 3 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY KRAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIPA GELBSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORA SEERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIE UMPIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MACY TANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHIR KISSENGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAN-LI LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC CHASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIELY MORONTA-SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIUS ANGELONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN S. NEEDELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT VOLNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHER MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SINKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATU WOMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUSIM TSARENKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYOR JILL MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARIA VIVENTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELISSA MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDY SCHMOOKLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 64 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEZNOWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SLOVIMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE CHEREPICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINDY MORCULIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHY GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY COOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTY BREWSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN BAKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN COURGNAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA AGO-JAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY TONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:06AM

Kings County

 1 NASIR JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL M. LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELINI STAMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLASD GERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICILE MALLIETAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE ATHRONEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE HALLIOHARIS (WRITE-IN)

 58 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIDAA MAHMOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIEDE MALLATAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN FINKLESTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUR AHAMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLEG KLEDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL COPPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GOLDENBOY (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL STEELY WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WERTHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP HOFMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PUPA RUU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAE AIN HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFEAL ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFFAEL J. GUIGONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON E REYES III (WRITE-IN)

 2 RANDY CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A. DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A. MAURO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DIETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SEMEGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROCKY DE LA FUENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNIE CHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALI OKKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE CURRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA M BENTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL J. CHESIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA KIRKWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SASHA GRAFIT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:06AM

Kings County

 1 SCADE J. ETIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT JOYNER (WRITE-IN)

 13 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEENA GHAZNAVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH LOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAINDY FIREWORKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANTER JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARI C.HYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARI HYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHAUN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN DONEVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERTLAND DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHIRLEY CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOSHMA FEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHUMIL ZEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA ROSEBIERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SNOOP DOGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONAM UKYAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANE ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN BARNESO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E. SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MICHELEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY BLACKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMEKA THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM WILLIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVIS MOCKLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRONE WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 208 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VENIAMIN ILMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ROBB (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 Y. TOUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YADIRA HADLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVONNE STENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  160,542 

Unrecorded  5,839 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:06AM

Queens County

 92,601 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,749 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 557 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  96,914 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  96,914 

 4,841 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 17,064 SAL F. ALBANESE

 2,392 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 2,398 ROBERT GANGI

 66,892 BILL DE BLASIO

 1 A.R. BERNARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM BIOUDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT ANDERS SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA BHARAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELOS G. GIOTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA- LEE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURON MOULIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY A SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE OROL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIBI A HAMID (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BO DEITL (WRITE-IN)

 34 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BARNWELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR LORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANTELLE DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE PAPADOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 16 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTINE FURLONG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:06AM

Queens County

 2 DANIEL DROMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BERGENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BYRNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DRANAUTH SHIWRATAIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KERPEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID R. JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH GAINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEEPTI SOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROL LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERYCKA MONTOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE L. LADSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 EUGENE T. KELTY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO RODAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELL O LA GUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY AMBROSINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 H.R. CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN SCHAUNBUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELVL COLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERLENA OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 13 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY RODHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY RODHAN CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA RUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GALLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES L. BOYKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE IVANS ROZARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMIN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY S RIBAKOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY LEWIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:06AM

Queens County

 1 JIM RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANMARIE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHAN BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HOULIHAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON TARGARYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LOCOITRO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULISSA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAI D YU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASY MOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PATRICK SHINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIESER WILLHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAWANDA RIDDICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY COMRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS DAVIS - STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLA AJAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCETTE YUBER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUIS RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE DODES-CALLAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLOWE PARAISO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 16 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CORTIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SOKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELLANA PEIKES (WRITE-IN)

 64 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SCHIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ONLEILEVE ALSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA PILEWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LO BRUTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VALONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CARROZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DURKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WEITHEIMER (WRITE-IN)

 3 PHILLIP GOLDFEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP R SCOTT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:06AM

Queens County

 1 PINCHAS FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 R. THOMAS COLONNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A. DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 5 RICHARD DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RAMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 ROCKY DE LA FUENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD M. VEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAJI MAVLIMANNIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARRILL WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARWINN BEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 STELLA MALOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 4 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY STARK (WRITE-IN)

 138 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA PITCHFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT ECKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER J. LOMAX (WRITE-IN)

 2 WANDA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN WILHELM (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM DYER HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  94,077 

Unrecorded  2,837 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:06AM

Richmond County

 13,924 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,141 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 51 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,116 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  15,116 

 611 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 5,423 SAL F. ALBANESE

 241 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 246 ROBERT GANGI

 8,195 BILL DE BLASIO

 1 ABIGAIL HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 12 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL L. SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMES ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY BALLOONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN LIGRECI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELIN MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FOSCA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 75 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA BRUCKENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLST (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL SCIBETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH PAMPILLONIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE DIMAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRANCE THORNTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ANNARUMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MAZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,847 

Unrecorded  269 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:06AM

Total for Democratic Mayor (Citywide)

 462,428 PUBLIC COUNTER

 74 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 14,757 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3,310 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  480,569 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  480,569 

 21,771 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 70,521 SAL F. ALBANESE

 11,296 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 14,321 ROBERT GANGI

 343,054 BILL DE BLASIO

 1 A.R. BERNARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 AALON R DAVISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON P. KOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIGAIL HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM FASTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM ALGARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM T BRUNK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADITI SON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADREW TILEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMED BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM BIOUDER (WRITE-IN)

 33 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEN BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL KADVAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBA JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT ANDERS SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALETHA MAYBANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX KADVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER A. DIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA BRADFON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRA RIGNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXI ROTTENSTREICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE CANCEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA BHARAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICKA SAMUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON BAKER LEEDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN BRAGG JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA FARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDERSON COOPER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:06AM

Total for Democratic Mayor (Citywide)

 2 ANDREA WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LISKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SHORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW TILEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELOS G. GIOTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGUS FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANIL DASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA- LEE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE MILGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BECKFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DICKSON MANCINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J. HICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY STARBUCK (WRITE-IN)

 6 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTIONETTA FUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD CUBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR WOLFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUBERT KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURON MOULIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVELINO GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVROHOM J. RABINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZIZ DOLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 B A BILOUT (WRITE-IN)

 12 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA FORTUNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARBARA TURKEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY A SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA ABZUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KISSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENE COOPERSMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE OROL (WRITE-IN)

 20 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY FEIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEYONCE KNOWLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIBI A HAMID (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Democratic Mayor (Citywide)

 1 BIJAN SAMALAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 5 BILL MURAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL NYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 5 BILL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLOOM BEVOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLUE IVY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BO DEITL (WRITE-IN)

 121 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 8 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD RAMDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANY NEIBU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BARNWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KRIST (WRITE-IN)

 6 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE GRILIKHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE SPRINGSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN HAUT (WRITE-IN)

 2 BURTON JOSEPHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAELA ZANONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN G. WARD JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL FINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL HEASTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL WEISBROD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN DE LA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 3 CAROL JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL L. JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAS HOLLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR LORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM TARSHIOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANTELLE DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 7 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES F. COLEMAN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MARTIN SR (WRITE-IN)
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 1 CHARLES OAKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA SURA FRIT (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHELSEA CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEO CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOIRE SICHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE PAPADOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 82 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER D. GREF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER TRECASO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARK MIDDLETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINTON M MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLSEN WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTAL MONTANEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTINA CARTAGENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTINE FURLONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS ODOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA MCKINNEY (WRITE-IN)

 4 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE HORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DOCTOROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GORODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN O'DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANAI POINTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BACHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL DROMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 11 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL GARODRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GORODRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL HIRT (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE CASTOR (WRITE-IN)
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 1 DANIER SQUARDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANTE CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARREN DIOME-AQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 3 DARREN MACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYLL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BERGENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BORIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BYRNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CHRISTY (WRITE-IN)

 5 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DRANAUTH SHIWRATAIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KERPEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID L STEPHENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID O. VANVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID R. JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID REINKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RIECH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEANNA LOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH GAINES (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA GREIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEEPTI SOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS DERRYCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS WALCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK WALCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESLEY WUN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DICK GREGORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK GREGORY R.I.P (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIEM H. TRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA CYNAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOCKY DE LA FUENTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOMENIC M RECCHIA JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNELL GRAVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGIE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)
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 2 EDE FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDIE WINDSOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDNA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD ALEXANDER JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEAN BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLA FITZGERALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT OROL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELRUBY BROUNLEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY FRANZOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY GOULD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA WOLFE (WRITE-IN)

 8 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIRMAN T. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC T. SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC V. TARR JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROL LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROS LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERYCKA MONTOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER ALIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER BERGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER NEWBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN SMYTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE L. LADSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 EUGENE T. KELTY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENIA SIMMONS-TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA MOSHOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAITHC. GARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATIMA HANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIPE PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO RODAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELL O LA GUARDIA (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Democratic Mayor (Citywide)

 2 FIORELLO LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORENCE HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FORELLO LAGUARTIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCOISE PICKART (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN C. MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED EHRHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HAMPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HOCHBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK DOUGLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDRIKA WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL BLAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL L. SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL WATERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL ROSENBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 7 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY E. OSIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY POPKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE LITTLEJOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGETTE MORGAN THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 GERALD SPENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANPAOLO CIOCCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIFFORD MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILA FRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILBERT ADRIAN CENTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVONNI D'AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDON BERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MCCOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG WESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY AMBROSINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY D'VAVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 H.R. CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 5 HAKEEM JEFFERIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HALISAY UIVGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH ELOISE GUREVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARI KANDU BOLU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD SERBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEIDI WENDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN RUBINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN SCHAUNBUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELENA WONG (WRITE-IN)
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 1 HELVL COLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERLENA OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHEL NEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY EINHORN (WRITE-IN)

 8 HILLARY CLINTION (WRITE-IN)

 119 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY RODHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY RODHAN CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 3 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN GILFILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MACKAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDE FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGENIE F HARRIS-BLANMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IJEOMA ONYEKWERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA RUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRMA HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC FREUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL MANTEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACHIAR KALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB GARCHIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB S KERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMEELAH PRESSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BEDNACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES F MCCONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GALLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES L. BOYKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LISSAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMES ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PETER ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. DENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SIMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE BARAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE IVANS ROZARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE MCGREGOR (WRITE-IN)

Page 32 of 43



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:06AM

Total for Democratic Mayor (Citywide)

 1 JANE FLECHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELLA T. HINDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANOS MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARROLD L. NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMIN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON LAIFEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON STARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASPER D. PAIGE SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY CHARLES RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY REID (WRITE-IN)

 1 JED POSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KRUPSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF MOCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY DUNN ROVINELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNA BIMBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER R COWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY ATIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY BALLOONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY CRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY EGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY S RIBAKOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY SEIDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERONIMO SALDANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA LAPPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILLIAN J. ROTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MEMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAKIM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANMARIE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MANCINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL HERZIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHAN BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A DEL GROSSO (WRITE-IN)
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 1 JOHN C DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CERINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CHAPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ERVIN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FROST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HALEBIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HOULIHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JAY (WRITE-IN)

 8 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PALMIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. FLETCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY RAY YOUNGBLOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON MEYERSOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON SNOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON TARGARYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN BING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONELARE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONETTE SADIK-KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDI ARBOLEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE GUEVARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LOCOITRO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ROTTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SCRIBA SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH KRAVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH LOCKWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH TROPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOVAN SANTOPIETRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE SCOTT BRAYBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDD B. KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIE BOSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULISSA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSS B. KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN LIGRECI (WRITE-IN)
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 1 JUSTIN M. KREBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KADEN CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAI D YU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALA MCCOMB (WRITE-IN)

 1 KA-LAI WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARA SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARAL WOODWORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 KARMEN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASY MOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY CHANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEILA SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH R. VESSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELVIN C. BIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN CHEASETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH WEINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH ZWEIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENYA HANDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERON ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CANFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MC CALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PATRICK SHINER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN SHEEKEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 KHADER ELYATEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIESER WILLHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 2 KRISTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KWAME ASANLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LADY GAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SEABROOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREY COMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE TAMIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAVERNE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAWANDA RIDDICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE D JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE FABION (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE TALBOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEANARD A. MITOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY DYKSTRA (WRITE-IN)
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 1 LEOLA MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON OFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY COMRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLEY STALVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE BERNARD JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 14 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 3 LINCOLN RESTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA G. MARCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA PANENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 3 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY HONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY KRAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIPA GELBSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS DAVIS - STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLA AJAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORA SEERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIE UMPIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCETTE YUBER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUIS RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE SPONHOLZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN HACKNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MACY TANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADDY DE LOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELIN MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHIR KISSENGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAN-LI LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC CHASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET S. CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAH CAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAMA BONETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIELY MORONTA-SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIUS ANGELONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARK GJONAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HERSCHBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LANDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK POONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE DODES-CALLAHAN (WRITE-IN)
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 1 MARLOWE PARAISO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARQUIS JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA NIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN S. NEEDELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASNON BAINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT VOLNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHER MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SINKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATU WOMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN M. COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUSIM TSARENKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX RUDOLF SARINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYOR JILL MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MCCARTNEY HEATHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL WYMORE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARIA VIVENTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK VERITO (WRITE-IN)

 3 MELISSA MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDY SCHMOOKLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 242 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CORTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEL GUIDICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FOSCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GREYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEZNOWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PALUSZCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PEREIRA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SLOVIMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SOKIN (WRITE-IN)
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 1 MICHELLE CLEARY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL MARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE CHEREPICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILO LEWB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINDY MORCULIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINERVA MCGONOGALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITZELOK SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOE LOOGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHY GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY COOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONECA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTY BREWSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN BAKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN COURGNAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA AGO-JAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MYCHAL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY PELOSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY TONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL M. LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELINI STAMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELLANA PEIKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLASD GERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICILE MALLIETAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICKY MALIATAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE ATHRONEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE HALLIOHARIS (WRITE-IN)

 263 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIDAA MAHMOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIEDE MALLATAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA WATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL HUYNH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMA SEABROOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN FINKLESTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SCHIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUR AHAMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLEG KLEDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ONLEILEVE ALSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORION DILLON MONTALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA PILEWSKI (WRITE-IN)
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 1 PATRICK INGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATTI SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL COPPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GOLDENBOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KINGSBERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LO BRUTTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL STEELY WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VALONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PENNY KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CARROZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DURKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WEITHEIMER (WRITE-IN)

 4 PETER WERTHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHARIEN GRIFFTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP HOFMANN (WRITE-IN)

 3 PHILLIP GOLDFEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP R SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHAS FINK (WRITE-IN)

 8 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PUPA RUU (WRITE-IN)

 1 R. THOMAS COLONNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEAL STONCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAE AIN HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFEAL ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFFAEL J. GUIGONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON E REYES III (WRITE-IN)

 2 RANDY CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPHAEL HEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY TIRADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA BRUCKENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA LAMORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA ESTELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 REINA SHIBANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENE KATHAWALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV RUBEN DIAZ SR (WRITE-IN)

 2 REVO VANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD A. DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A. MAURO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 5 RICHARD DAVID (WRITE-IN)
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 1 RICHARD DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DIETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DORRITIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FOODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RAMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RAUITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SEMEGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DENIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLST (WRITE-IN)

 6 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WHITEHOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN LAVERN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN LEVERN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 10 ROCKY DE LA FUENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKY DELAFUNTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD M. VEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNIE CHO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RONNIE ELDRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSAYN ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSIE MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RU PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 8 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH ANNE VISNAUSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH LIPMARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAFEENA MACKLAI (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAJI MAVLIMANNIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL SCIBETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALI OKKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY YATES (WRITE-IN)
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 1 SALVATORE CURRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA M BENTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL J. CHESIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANNA FEIRSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA KIRKWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH PAMPILLONIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SASHA GRAFIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCADE J. ETIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 3 SCOTT JOYNER (WRITE-IN)

 13 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 32 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEENA GHAZNAVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELENA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH D. GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH LOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH PINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAINDY FIREWORKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE DIMAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANTER JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARI C.HYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARI HYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARI HYMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARRILL WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARWINN BEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN DONAUAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHAUN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN DONEVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEBA TYRA CHEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA RAMESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERTLAND DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHIRLEY CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOSHMA FEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHUMIL ZEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA ROSEBIERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SNOOP DOGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOM KHARAZMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONAM UKYAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 STELLA MALOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANE ADAM (WRITE-IN)
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 1 STEPHANIE LLANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE SHUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN BARNESO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN K. BANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN LARIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN SNOWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E. SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MICHELEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RABER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN WIGERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART FEFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN CACAPPOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN FILIPSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN H SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSIE OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZANNE PIPER JD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY BLACKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMECCA SERIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMEKA THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARIK JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA PEDROZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESE DEMONARUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRANCE THORNTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ANNARUMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LOPEZ PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LOWRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS M. MAHEWSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 TISA LA PADILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MAZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM ROACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM WILLIAM (WRITE-IN)

 6 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY STARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVIS MOCKLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRONE WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 569 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 39 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VENIAMIN ILMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR EALISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA KELLY (WRITE-IN)
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 1 VICTORIA PITCHFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT ECKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER J. LOMAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER N. IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER SQUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 2 WANDA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN WILHELM (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE TENNENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHOOPI GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLARD SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DEBLAS (WRITE-IN)

 3 WILLIAM DYER HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ROBB (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 Y. TOUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YADIRA HADLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOKO ONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVONNE FITZNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVONNE STENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 4 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEUS SCHNECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOEY OROL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  463,569 

Unrecorded  17,000 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, September 26, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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